
AVAILABILITY

     Global Service Guide  



ABOUT 

Publisher

LENOL DMCC
JBC 4 Tower
Unit No. 1501
Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Phone	+971 4 5582254
Email 	  orders@lenolmarine.com
www.lenolmarine.com

 

This brochure and the information  
given are considered to be accu- 
rate to the best of our knowledge.
No warranty expressed or implied, 
is given as to the accuracy or 
completeness of the information 
or suitability of the products.

Photo: Panther Media

February 2025



05	 GENERAL	  

		  Health, Safety and Environmental Protection 
 
 
 
06	 HOW TO USE	  

		  Order Process 
		  Delivery Process 
 
 
 
08	 PRODUCT AVAILABILITY GROUPS	  

		  Main Grades
		  Secondary Grades: Mineral Oils
		  Secondary Grades: Synthetic Oils, Specialities and Greases 
 
 
 
12	 AVAILABILITY BY PORT	  

		  Contract Ports 
		  Additional ports 
 
 
 
62	 USED OIL ANALYSIS SERVICE	  

		  On-Board Test Kits 
		  Sample Bottle Kits 
		  Global Presence of TRIBOCARE Laboratories 
 
 
 
64	 PORT INDEX	  

CONTENT

Photo: Panther Media

September 2024

03



CONTACT US

 

Global Customer Service: 	orders@lenolmarine.com
Global Technical Support: 	support@lenolmarine.com 

Houston, USA:
LENOL Marine USA LLC

4010 Waverly Canyon CT
Sugar Land
Texas 77479
USA
Phone:	+1 832 9841983 
 
US_Orders@lenolmarine.com 

Dubai, UAE:
LENOL DMCC

JBC 4 Tower, 15th Floor
Jumeirah Lakes Towers
P.O. Box 451774
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Phone: +971 4 5582254 
 
LME_Orders@lenolmarine.com

Singapore:
LENOL Pte. Ltd.

8 Temasek Boulevard
#20-03 Suntec Tower 3
Singapore 038988
Phone:	 +65 6235 1028
Fax : 	 +65 6235 2889 
 
Sing_Orders@lenolmarine.com

Hong Kong:
LENOL DMCC (Branch office)

Central Plaza
Suite 5206, 52nd Floor
18 Harbour Rd
Wan Chai, Hong Kong
Phone: +852 2117 0972 
 
HK_Orders@lenolmarine.com

Hamburg, Germany:
LENOL Germany GmbH

Alsterufer 20, 2nd Floor
20354 Hamburg
Germany
Phone:	+49 40 524 7007 30 
Fax:	 +49 40 524 7007 59 
 
EU_Orders@lenolmarine.com

Offices 

Representatives

04



A full range of highest quality marine main and 
secondary products is offered by LENOL in many 
ports around the globe in close cooperation with 
FUCHS LUBRICANTS GERMANY GmbH. 

This global Service Guide is a guidebook provid-
ing assistance for your marine lubricant requests 
and deliveries. It is intended to be used in com-

bination with the LENOL Products and Price List. 
Both the Global Service Guide and the Price List, 
as well as their updates, form part of your LENOL 
Sales Contract. The Sales Contract also includes 
the LENOL Terms and Conditions of Sale, a copy 
of which can be obtained from your local LENOL 
representative if required.

LENOL maintains safe and sustainable work prac- 
tices in strict compliance with Global Health, Safety 
and Environment Standards. LENOL is committed 
to act in a socially responsible manner, to protect 
the environment and preserve natural resources.

To ensure efficient and safe usage of LENOL 
lubricants and products, users are required to 
assess and use the products in a safe manner 

whilst complying with all applicable laws and reg-
ulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all  
products, and can be requested from your LENOL  
representative. They describe the products in 
terms of safety in use, handling and transporta-
tion. For further information about LENOL products 
or procedures, please do not hesitate to contact 
your LENOL Representative or visit our website 
at www.lenolmarine.com

GENERAL

Health, Safety and Environmental Protection

05



This section outlines the LENOL order and delivery process and explains how to use the Global  
Service Guide in detail.

The Global Service Guide will help you in deter-
mining the worldwide availability and supply 
modes for LENOL lubricant products when you 
have a new order request. The Lubchart has been 
designed to guide you to select the right product 
for your vessels. It outlines the recommended 
LENOL lubricant for all installed engines and ma-
chinery on individual vessels, and is available 
from our LENOL technical service team.

The Contract Port List provides a look-up chart 
for all ports sorted alphabetically by country, and 
provides the information for the port of delivery 
associated with your order, including:

	 Product Availability Group
	 Supply Mode
	 Minimum Quantity per delivery
	 Order Notice

Please use the Global Service Guide to check 
these points for your port of delivery prior to send-
ing your lubricants order to your local LENOL  
order contact.

The full range of available products at each port 
will be listed in the Product Availability Groups 
section. There are three groups: Full, Extended 
and Core range. A list of LENOL lubricant grades 
has been assigned to each of these groups and  
can be reviewed in the following section. All  
LENOL lubricants are available at ports listed 
under the Full range group. Ports listed under  
the Extended and Core range groups offer fewer  
products. However, the important grades are  
usually available and we will try to organize the  
delivery of special products, given adequate no-
tice is provided.

The Supply Mode indicates how individual lubri-
cant grades can be delivered to your vessel at 
each port. There are three options:

Drum: packed products in Drums 
(approx.205 Liters) or Pails (approx. 20 Liters)
Truck: bulk grades, delivered by truck or IBC
Barge: bulk grades, delivered by barge to the
vessel

The standard delivery method for main grades is 
truck. However, there may be instances where 
a barge may be required, depending on the port 
and exact location of the vessel. Additional costs 
will be provided by the order manager during the 
order process.

It is important that you make special note of two 
essential factors when considering your fleet 
delivery. Firstly, please ensure your requested 
quantity of LENOL lubricants meets the Minimum 
Quantity per delivery which is stated for every 
port and varies for packed and bulk deliveries.

Secondly, to ensure a smooth and efficient deliv-
ery, please consider the Notice Time required to 
successfully complete your delivery. The Notice 
Time refers to the number of full working days  
between placing the order and the date of deliv-
ery. For example, if you would like us to deliver 
on Friday (which in this case would be a working 
day) and the notice time is three days, you would 
need to send the order on Monday to your local 
LENOL order contact.

Please bear in mind that there are different holi- 
day and weekend days in different areas of the 
world. These days do not count as a working day. 
The Global Service Guide provides you with the 
usual working days and one standard time zone 
for a country or region.

Finally, your official order request should include 
the following information:

	 Vessel Name
	 Order Number
	 Port of Delivery
	 Expected Date and Estimated Time of 

	 Arrival (ETA)
	 Grades and requested quantities/pack size
	 Special requirements for the delivery
	 Vessel agent details at the port of delivery

HOW TO USE

Order Process

06



All LENOL lubricant products will be supplied in 
accordance with LENOL Terms and Conditions of 
Sale.

We will always try to meet your wishes when you 
have requested a specific delivery time. In order 
to do this, we will stay in contact with the vessel’s 
agent to determine the best time for delivery.

We must work together to ensure safe delivery of 
the ordered products. If the delivery is to be made 
by barge, then you must provide a safe and clear 
berth alongside the vessel or jetty.

If lubricants are delivered from a bonded stock, 
or delivered directly to and for seagoing vessels 

in international waters, they are normally charged 
without duty. If this is not the case, any customs 
duty or tax incurred will be added to your account.

Please make sure to sign the Delivery Receipt 
Note upon delivery of your products. This con-
firms the receipt of the products. 

We hope this Global Service Guide will become 
your trusted guide in planning and placing your 
LENOL deliveries for your vessel. In case of any 
further questions please do not hesitate to con-
tact your local LENOL representative. 

To avoid any misinterpretation, please label your  
request as an order by using the word ‘Order’ in  
your headline. Please send your order to email  
address, or alternatively you can send a fax, or call  
your local LENOL order representative.

Upon receiving your order, we will advise the most 
convenient supply mode and provide you with the 

delivery details along with our order confirmation. 
Please accept that from time to time, product  
availability and supply mode may change due to  
unforeseeable circumstances. As your trusted  
partner, we will always strive to provide you with 
an easy and efficient delivery by establishing the 
most convenient and favourable port and supply 
mode.

Delivery Process

07



Secondary Grades: Mineral Oils
Product Product Availability Groups

Full Extended Core

Other Engine Oils

LENOL DD 40 Subject to enquiry

LENOL SHPD Ultra 15W40

TITAN Truck Plus SAE 15W-40

TITAN Cargo MC SAE 10W-40

TITAN 2T 100S

Main Grades
Product Product Availability Groups

Full Extended Core

Marine Cylinder Lubricants

LENOL CL 140

LENOL CL 100

LENOL CL 70

LENOL CL 40

LENOL CLX 40

LENOL CLX 20

System Oil

LENOL 6 S 30

Trunk Piston Engine Oils

LENOL 55 TP 40

LENOL 50 TP 40

LENOL 40 TP 40

LENOL 30 TP 40

LENOL 20 TP 40

LENOL 15 TP 40

LENOL 30 TP 30

LENOL 20 TP 30

LENOL 15 TP 30

LENOL 10 TPX 40 Subject to enquiry

LENOL 10 TPX 30 Subject to enquiry

LENOL SHPD 40 Subject to enquiry

LENOL SHPD 30 Subject to enquiry

PRODUCT AVAILABILITY GROUPS
08



Gear Oils

RENOLIN CLP 68

RENOLIN CLP 100

RENOLIN CLP 150

RENOLIN CLP 220

RENOLIN CLP 320

RENOLIN CLP 460

RENOLIN CLP 680

TITAN Supergear 80W-90

Transmission Fluid

TITAN ATF 4000

Turbine Oils

RENOLIN Eterna 32

RENOLIN Eterna 46

RENOLIN Eterna 68

Product Product Availability Groups

Full Extended Core

Heat Transfer Oils

RENOLIN Therm 320

LENOL Thermo HT

LENOL Thermo LT Subject to enquiry

LENOL Thermoclean

Product Product Availability Groups

Full Extended Core

Hydraulic Oils

RENOLIN B 15 HVI

RENOLIN B 22 HVI Subject to enquiry

RENOLIN B 32 HVI

RENOLIN B 46 HVI

RENOLIN B 68 HVI

RENOLIN B 100 HVI

RENOLIN B 150 HVI

Low Temperature Hydraulic Oils

RENOLIN ZAF 15 LT Subject to enquiry

RENOLIN ZAF 32 LT Subject to enquiry

			   PRODUCT AVAILABILITY GROUPS    09



Refrigeration Oils

RENISO KM 32 Subject to enquiry

RENISO KS 46

RENISO KC 68

Air Compressor Oils

RENOLIN Unisyn OL 46

RENOLIN Unisyn OL 68

LENOL Syn E 100

RENOLIN SE 100

Refrigeration Oils

RENISO Triton SEZ 32

RENISO Triton SE 55

RENISO Triton SEZ 68

RENISO Triton SEZ 100

RENISO Triton SE 170

RENISO Triton SE 220

RENISO S 68

RENISO SP 100

Secondary Grades: Synthetic Oils, Specialities and Greases
Product Product Availability Groups

Full Extended Core

Gear Oils
RENOLIN Unisyn CLP 220
RENOLIN Unisyn CLP 320

Product Product Availability Groups

Full Extended Core

Air Compressor Oils
LENOL RC 68
RENOLIN 503

LENOL RC 100

RENOLIN 504

LENOL RC 150

RENOLIN 505

			   PRODUCT AVAILABILITY GROUPS    10



Stern Tube Oil

RENOLIN CLP 220 Plus Subject to enquiry

Environmentally Acceptable Greases (EAL)

LENOL Grease Bio 2 Subject to enquiry

PLANTOGEL 2S (EAL) Subject to enquiry

LENOL Grease Bio 0 Subject to enquiry

Corrosion Protection & Multi-Purpose Oil

ANTICORIT DFW 8301

TC 50 Plus

Environmentally Acceptable Hydraulic Oils (EAL)

PLANTOSYN 32 HVI

PLANTOSYN 46 HVI

PLANTOSYN 68 HVI 

Environmentally Acceptable Gear Oils (EAL)

PLANTOGEAR 100 S Subject to enquiry

PLANTOGEAR 150 S Subject to enquiry

PLANTOGEAR 220 S Subject to enquiry

PLANTOGEAR 320 S Subject to enquiry

Greases

LENOL Grease CSX 2

RENOLIT CXI 2 

LENOL Grease LX 2/3

RENOLIT LX-PEP 2/3

LENOL Grease LM 2

RENOLIT FLM 2

RENOLIT EP X1

LENOL Grease CSX 0

RENOLIT CX-EP 0

RENOLIT LZR 000

Product Product Availability Groups

Full Extended Core

Gas Compressor Oil

RENOLIN LPG 185 

			   PRODUCT AVAILABILITY GROUPS    11



ANGOLA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Luanda
Subject to enquiry

ARGENTINA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-3 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Bahia Blanca  
Core

5 drums 6 Supply boat for drums only
5,000 Ltr 6

Buenos Aires  
Core

5 drums 5 Supply boat for drums only
5,000 Ltr 5

Campana  
Core

5 drums 5 Supply boat for drums only
5,000 Ltr 5

La Plata  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Necochea  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Contract Ports

This section contains general information for all contract 
ports in each country, including the standard time zone 
of the country or region relative to UTC (Universal Time 
Coordinated) and working days, plus the information you 

require regarding the port of delivery for your order. This  
includes Product Availability Group, Supply Mode, Mini-
mum Quantity per Delivery and Notice Time.

AVAILABILITY BY PORT
12



AUSTRALIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+10 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Adelaide  
Extended

8 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Albany  
Core

Subject to enquiry

Botany Bay  
Extended

8 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Brisbane  
Core

8 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Bunbury  
Core

8 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Dalrymple Bay  
Core

8 drums 7 Max. 20 drums per trip

Dampier  
Core

8 drums 7 Delivery by barge only

Fremantle  
Core

8 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Geelong  
Extended

8 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Geraldton  
Core

8 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

ARGENTINA

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Rosario  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

10,000 Ltr 5

San Lorenzo  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

10,000 Ltr 5

San Nicolas  
Core

5 drums 5 Supply boat for drums only
5,000 Ltr 5

10,000 Ltr 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    13



BAHAMAS
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fr

UTC 
-5 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Freeport
Subject to enquiry

Nassau
Subject to enquiry

AUSTRALIA

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Gladstone  
Core

8 drums 7

Hay Point  
Core

8 drums 7 Delivery by helicopter, 
3 drums per trip

Kwinana  
Core

8 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Mackay  
Core

8 drums 7 Max. 20 drums per trip

Melbourne  
Extended

8 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Newcastle  
Extended

8 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Perth  
Core

8 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Hedland  
Core

8 drums 8 Delivery by barge only

Port Kembla  
Extended

8 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Sydney  
Extended

8 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Townsville  
Core

8 drums 8    
5,000 Ltr 8

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    14



BANGLADESH
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs •        •        • Sun

UTC 
+6 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Chattogram  
Core

5 drums 3

BELGIUM
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Antwerp  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Ghent  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Ostend  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Zeebrugge  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

BRAZIL
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-3 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Paranagua  
Core

3 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Rio de Janeiro  
Core

3 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    15



BULGARIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Bourgas  
Extended

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Varna  
Extended

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

CANADA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Halifax  
Core

10 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Montreal  
Extended

10 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Trois Rivieres  
Extended

10 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Vancouver  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

BRAZIL

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Santos  
Core

3 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Sao Sebastiao  
Core

3 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    16



CANARY ISLANDS
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
0 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Las Palmas 
de Gran Canaria  

Extended

10 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Santa Cruz de Tenerife
Subject to enquiry

CHILE
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Antofagasta
Subject to enquiry

Quintero
Subject to enquiry

Valparaiso
Subject to enquiry

CHINA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+8 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Bayou Quan  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Caofeidian  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    17



CHINA

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Changshu  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Changzhou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Dalian  
Core

10 drums 3 Winter period (Nov. to Mar.) – 
subject to enquiry5,000 Ltr 3

5,000 Ltr 3

Dongjiakou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Fangchenggang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Fuzhou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Guangzhou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Huanghua Gang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Jiangyin  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Jingjiang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Jintang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Laizhou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Lanshan  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Lianyungang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Longkou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Machi Anchorage  
Core 5,000 Ltr 3

Nanjing  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Nantong  
Extended

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    18



CHINA

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Ningbo  
Extended

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Penglai  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Qingdao  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Qinhuangdao  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Quanzhou  
Core

10 drums 3

Rizhao  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Shanghai  
Extended

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Shekou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Taicang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Taizhou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Tianjin  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Xiachimen Anchorage  
Core 5,000 Ltr 3

Xiamen  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Xinsha  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Yangjiang  
Core

10 drums 3

Yangshan  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Yangzhou  
Core

10 drums 3  
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Yantai  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    19



CROATIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Rijeka  
Extended

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Split  
Extended

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

CUBA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-3 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Cienfuegos
Subject to enquiry

CHINA

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Zhangjiagang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Zhangzhou  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Zhanjiang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Zhenjiang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Zhoushan  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    20



CURACAO
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Willemstad  
Core

5 drums 3 Supply boat for drums only

CYPRUS
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Larnaca
Subject to enquiry

Limassol  
Core

10 drums 10

10,000 Ltr 10

CUBA

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Havana
Subject to enquiry

Mariel
Subject to enquiry

Matanzas (Cuba)
Subject to enquiry

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    21



DENMARK
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Aalborg  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Aarhus  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Copenhagen  
Extended

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Fredericia  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Kalundborg  
Extended

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Nyborg  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Odense  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Skagen  
Core

5 drums 2

10,000 Ltr 3

ECUADOR
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-5 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Guayaquil
Subject to enquiry

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    22



EGYPT
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs •        •        • Sun

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Alexandria  
Core

5 drums 2
3,000 Ltr 2
3,000 Ltr 2

Damietta  
Core

5 drums 3
3,000 Ltr 3
3,000 Ltr 3

Port Said  
Core

5 drums 2
3,000 Ltr 2
3,000 Ltr 2

Suez  
Core

5 drums 3
3,000 Ltr 3
3,000 Ltr 3

ESTONIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+3 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Muuga  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Paldiski  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Tallin  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    23



FINLAND
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Hamina  
Full

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Helsinki  
Full

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Inkoo  
Core

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Kemi  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Kotka  
Core

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Mariehamn  
Core

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Naantali  
Core

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Oulu  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Pori  
Core

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Porvoo  
Core

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Rauma  
Core

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Turku  
Core

3 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Vaasa  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    24



FRANCE
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Bayonne  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Bordeaux  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Boulogne  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Brest  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Caen  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Calais  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Dunkirk  
Full

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Fos  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Gonfreville  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

La Pallice  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

La Rochelle  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Lavera  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Le Havre  
Full

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Lorient  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Marseilles  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Montoir-De-Bretange  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Nantes  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    25



GERMANY
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Brake  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Bremen  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Bremerhaven  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Brunsbüttel  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Cuxhaven  
Core

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

FRANCE

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Nice  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Port-De-Bouc  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Port-Saint-Louis-
du-Rhone  

Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Port-Vendres  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Rochefort  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Rouen  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Saint Nazaire  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Séte  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    26



GERMANY

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Emden  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Flensburg  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 2

Hamburg  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Kiel  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Lübeck  
Core

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Papenburg  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 2

Rendsburg  
Core

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Rostock  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Stade  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Stralsund  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Travemünde  
Core

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Warnemünde  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Wilhelmshaven  
Core

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

10,000 Ltr 3

Wismar  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

Wolgast  
Core

5 drums 2
10,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    27



GHANA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri • Sa • Sun

UTC 
0 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Tacoradi
Subject to enquiry

Tema
Subject to enquiry

GIBRALTAR
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Gibraltar  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

GREECE
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Chalkis  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Elefsis  
Extended

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Igoumenitsa  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Kalamata  
Extended

5 drums 3

5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    28



HONG KONG
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+8 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Hong Kong  
Extended

3 drums 2

5,000 Ltr 3

GREECE

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Lavrion  
Extended

5 drums 2

5,000 Ltr 2

Neapolis  
Extended

5 drums 3

5,000 Ltr 3

Patras  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Piraeus  
Extended

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Preveza  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Pylos  
Extended

1 drums 3

5,000 Ltr 3

Thessaloniki  
Extended

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Volos  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    29



INDIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+5:30 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Chennai  
Core

5 drums 3

Haldia  
Core

5 drums 3

Kakinada  
Core

5 drums 3

Kandla  
Core

5 drums 4

Kolkatta  
Core

5 drums 3

Mangalore  
Core

5 drums 4

Mumbai  
Core

5 drums 3

Nhava Sheva  
Core

5 drums 3

Sikka  
Core

5 drums 3

Vishkapatnam  
Core

5 drums 4

INDONESIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+9 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Balikpapan  
Core

10 drums 2

Belawan  
Core

10 drums 10

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    30



IRELAND
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
0 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Cork  
Core

10 drums 8
10,000 Ltr 8

Dublin  
Core

10 drums 8
10,000 Ltr 8

INDONESIA

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Jakarta  
Core

10 drums 2

Makassar  
Core

20 drums 10

Palembang  
Core

10 drums 7

Panjang  
Core

20 drums 10

Surabaya  
Core

10 drums 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    31



ITALY
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Ancona  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Augusta  
Extended

5 drums 4

Brindisi  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 4

Chioggia  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Civitavecchia  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Genoa  
Extended

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

10,000 Ltr 2

Gioia Tauro  
Extended

10 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

La Spezia  
Extended

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Livorno (Leghorn)  
Extended

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Marina Di Carrara  
Extended

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Milazzo
Subject to enquiry

Monfalcone  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Naples  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 4

Palermo
Subject to enquiry

Piombino  
Extended

5 drums 3 Barge subject to enquiry
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Porto Marghera  
Extended

5 drums 3

5,000 Ltr 3

Ravenna  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    32



JAPAN
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+9 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Chiba  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Fukuyama  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Hachinohe  
Core

5 drums 8 Bulk supply on enquiry

Hakodate  
Core

5 drums 8 Bulk supply on enquiry

Hiroshima  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Imabari  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Kakogawa  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

ITALY

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Salerno  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 4

Savona  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Taranto  
Extended

10 drums 4

Trieste  
Extended

5 drums 3

Vado Ligure  
Extended

3 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Venice  
Extended

5 drums 3

10,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    33



JAPAN

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Kanda  
Core

5 drums 5 Bulk supply on enquiry

Kashima  
Core

5 drums 8 Bulk supply on enquiry

Kawasaki  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Kobe  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Komatsushima  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Kure  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Marugame  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Mizushima  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Moji  
Core

5 drums 5 Bulk supply on enquiry

Nagoya  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Niigata  
Core

5 drums 8 Bulk supply on enquiry

Niihama  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Oita  
Core

5 drums 5 Bulk supply on enquiry

Onomichi  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Osaka  
Core

10 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Shibushi  
Core

5 drums 5 Bulk supply on enquiry

Shimizu  
Core

10 drums 8 Bulk supply on enquiry

Shimonoseki  
Core

5 drums 5 Bulk supply on enquiry

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    34



LATVIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+3 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Liepaja  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Riga  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Ventspils  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

JAPAN

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Tachibana  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Tokuyama  
Core

5 drums 5 Bulk supply on enquiry

Tokyo  
Full

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Toyohashi  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Tsuneishi  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Ube  
Core

5 drums 5 Bulk supply on enquiry

Wakayama  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Yokkaichi  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Yokohama  
Full

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Yokosuka  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    35



LITHUANIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Klaipeda  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

MALAYSIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+8 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Kuantan  
Core

3 drums 3

Pasir Gudang  
Core

3 drums 3

Penang  
Core

3 drums 5

Port Klang  
Full

3 drums 3 Supply boat for drums only
10,000 Ltr 4

Tanjung Pelepas  
Full

5 drums 2 Supply boat for drums only
10,000 Ltr 2

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    36



MALTA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Marsaxlokk  
Core

5 drums 3 Barge arranged by agent only
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Valletta  
Core

5 drums 3 Barge arranged by agent only
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

MAURITIUS
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Port Louis
Subject to enquiry

MEXICO
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-6 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Coatzacoalcos  
Core

5 drums 5

Guaymas  
Core

5 drums 8
10,000 Ltr 8

Lazaro Cardenas  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Manzanillo (MEX)  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    37



MOROCCO
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs •        •        • Sun

UTC 
0 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Casablanca
Subject to enquiry

Jorf Lasfar
Subject to enquiry

Safi
Subject to enquiry

MEXICO

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Salina Cruz  
Core

5 drums 6

Tampico  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Topolobampo  
Core

5 drums 6
10,000 Ltr 6

Tuxpan  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Veracruz  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    38



MOZAMBIQUE
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri • Sa • Sun

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Beira  
Core

5 drums 8

Maputo  
Core

5 drums 5

NAMIBIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri • Sa • Sun

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Walvis Bay  
Core

5 drums 6

NETHERLANDS
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Amsterdam  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Beverwijk  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Delfzijl  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Den Helder  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    39



NEW ZEALAND
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+12 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Auckland  
Core

12 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Marsden Point  
Core

12 drums 5

Napier  
Core

12 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

New Plymouth  
Core

12 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Tauranga  
Core

12 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

NETHERLANDS

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Dordrecht  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Flushing  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Harlingen  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Ijmuiden  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Moerdijk  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Rotterdam  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Scheveningen  
Extended

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Terneuzen  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    40



NIGERIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri • Sa • Sun

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Lagos
Subject to enquiry

Port Harcourt
Subject to enquiry

NORWAY
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Alesund  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Bergen  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Drammen  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Elnesvaagen  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

NEW ZEALAND

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Wellington  
Core

12 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Whangarei  
Core

12 drums 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    41



OMAN
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs •        •        • Sun

UTC 
+4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Muscat  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

NORWAY

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Heroya  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Kirkenes  
Core

5 drums 6

Kristiansand S  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Kristiansund N  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Larvik  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Mo I Rana  
Core

5 drums 6

Mongstad  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Narvik  
Core

5 drums 6

Oslo  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Porsgrunn  
Core

5 drums 5

Stavanger  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Tromso  
Core

5 drums 6

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    42



PANAMA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-5 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Bahia Las Minas  
Extended

5 drums 3

Balboa  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Cristobal  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Manzanillo (PAN)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Vacamonte  
Extended

5 drums 3

PERU
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-5 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Callao
Subject to enquiry

OMAN

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Salalah  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Sohar  
Core

5 drums 3 Subject to enquiry
10,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    43



PHILIPPINES
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+8 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Batangas
Subject to enquiry

Cebu
Subject to enquiry

Manila
Subject to enquiry

POLAND
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Gdansk  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 5

Gdynia  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 5

Police  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 4

Swinoujscie  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 4

Szczecin  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 4

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    44



PORTUGAL
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Aveiro  
Core

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Lagos  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 4

Lisbon  
Extended

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Oporto  
Core

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Setubal  
Extended

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Sines  
Extended

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

PUERTO RICO
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

San Juan
Subject to enquiry

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    45



ROMANIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Constantza  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Mangalia  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

SINGAPORE
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+8 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Singapore  
Full

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2
5,000 Ltr 2

SAUDI ARABIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs •        •        • Sun

UTC 
+3 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Dammam  
Core

6 drums 4

Jeddah  
Core

6 drums 3 Supply boat for drums only
5,000 Ltr 3

Yanbu  
Core

6 drums 4

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    46



SLOVENIA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Koper  
Extended

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

SOUTH AFRICA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Cape Town  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Durban  
Extended

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 2

Mossel Bay  
Extended

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Port Elizabeth  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Richards Bay  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Saldanha Bay  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    47



SOUTH KOREA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+9 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Busan  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Daesan  
Core

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Incheon  
Core

5 drums 4 Supply boat for drums only
10,000 Ltr 5

Koje  
Core

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Kunsan  
Core

5 drums 4 Supply boat for drums only
10,000 Ltr 5

Kwangyang  
Core

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Masan  
Core

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Mokpo  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Pohang  
Core

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Pyongtaek  
Extended

3 drums 2 Supply boat for drums only
5,000 Ltr 3

Ulsan  
Full

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Yosu  
Core

3 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    48



SPAIN
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Alcanar  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Algeciras  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Alicante  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Almeria  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Aviles  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Barcelona  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Bilbao  
Core

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Cadiz  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Cartagena  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Castellon  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Ceuta  
Core

5 drums 5

10,000 Ltr 5

Ferrol  
Core

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Gijon  
Core

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Huelva  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4
10,000 Ltr 4

La Coruna  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Malaga  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Motril  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    49



SRI LANKA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+5:30 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Colombo  
Core

5 drums 3

Galle  
Core

5 drums 3

SPAIN

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Pasajes  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Sagunto  
Core

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Santander  
Core

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Sevilla  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Tarragona  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Valencia  
Extended

5 drums 3
10,000 Ltr 3

Vigo  
Core

10 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    50



SWEDEN
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+1 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Gavle  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Gothenburg  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Helsingborg  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Karlskrona  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Malmo  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Norrkoping  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Nynashamn  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Oxelosund  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Stockholm  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

Sundsvall  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 5

Uddevalla  
Core

5 drums 4
10,000 Ltr 4

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    51



TAIWAN
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+8 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Kaohsiung  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Keelung  
Core

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Taichung  
Core

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

THAILAND
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+7 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Bangkok  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Koh Sichang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Laem Chabang  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Map Ta Phut  
Core

10 drums 4

Sri Racha  
Core

10 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    52



TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Point Lisas
Subject to enquiry

Port of Spain
Subject to enquiry

TURKEY
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+2 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Ambarli  
Core

5 drums 4

Bandirma  
Core

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Istanbul  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

10,000 Ltr 3

Izmir  
Core

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Izmit  
Core

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Mersin  
Core

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    53



UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Abu Dhabi  
Core

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Ajman  
Core

4 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Dubai  
Full

4 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Fujairah  
Full

6 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Jebal Ali  
Full

4 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Khor Fakkan  
Core

6 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

UKRAINE
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+3 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Chornomorsk
Subject to enquiry

Kerch
Subject to enquiry

Mariupol
Subject to enquiry

Nikolaev
Subject to enquiry

Odessa
Subject to enquiry

Yuzhnyy
Subject to enquiry

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    54



UNITED KINGDOM
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
0 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Aberdeen  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Avonmouth  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Belfast  
Core

5 drums 7
10,000 Ltr 8

Birkenhead  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Cardiff  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Dover  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Falmouth  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Fawley  
Extended

5 drums 5 Barge subject to enquiry
10,000 Ltr 6

Felixstowe  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Glasgow  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Ras Al Khaimah 
(Mina Saqr)  

Core

4 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Sharjah  
Core

4 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

Umm al Qaiwain  
Core

5 drums 2
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    55



UNITED KINGDOM

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Goole  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Holyhead  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Hull  
Core

5 drums 5 Barge subject to enquiry
10,000 Ltr 6

Immingham  
Extended

5 drums 5 Barge subject to enquiry
10,000 Ltr 6

Ipswich  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Leith  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Liverpool  
Extended

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

London Area  
Extended

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Manchester  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Middlesbrough  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Milford Haven  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Newcastle upon Tyne  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Newport  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Pembroke Dock  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Peterhead  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Plymouth  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Portsmouth  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Redcar  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    56



URUGUAY
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-3 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Montevideo  
Core

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4
5,000 Ltr 4

UNITED KINGDOM

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Sheerness  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Southampton  
Extended

5 drums 5 Barge subject to enquiry
10,000 Ltr 6

Teesport  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

Tilbury  
Core

5 drums 5
10,000 Ltr 6

USA – EAST COAST
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-5 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Baltimore (MD)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Boston (MA)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Charleston (SC)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    57



USA – EAST COAST

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Delaware City (DE)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Jacksonville (FL)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Miami (FL)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

New York (NY)  
Full

5 drums 3

5,000 Ltr 3

Norfolk (VA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Philadelphia (PA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Canaveral (FL)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Elizabeth (NJ)  
Full

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Everglades (FL)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Royal (SC)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Portland (ME)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Portsmouth (VA)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Providence (RI)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Savannah (GA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Wilmington (DE)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Wilmington (NC)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    58



USA – GULF COAST
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-6 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Beaumont (TX)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Brownsville (TX)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Corpus Christi (TX)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Freeport (TX)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Galveston (TX)  
Full

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Gulfport (MS)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Houston (TX)  
Full

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Lake Charles (LA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

LOOP – Louisiana 
Offshore Oil Port (LA)  

Extended

5 drums 4

Mobile (AL)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

New Orleans (LA)  
Full

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Pascagoula (MS)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Point Comfort (TX)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Arthur (TX)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Neches/
Nederland (TX)  

Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Tampa (FL)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4

Texas City (TX)  
Full

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    59



USA – WEST COAST
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
- 8 h

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Long Beach (CA)  
Full

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Los Angeles (CA)  
Full

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Angeles (WA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Port Hueneme (CA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Portland (OR)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

San Diego (CA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3

San Francisco (CA)  
Extended

5 drums 4
5,000 Ltr 4
5,000 Ltr 4

San Pedro (CA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Seattle (WA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Tacoma (WA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

Wilmington (CA)  
Extended

5 drums 3
5,000 Ltr 3
5,000 Ltr 3

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    60



VENEZUELA
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
-4 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

La Guaira  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Maracaibo  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Puerto Cabello  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Puerto La Cruz  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Puerto Ordaz  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5

Punta Cardon/Amuay  
Core

5 drums 5
5,000 Ltr 5
5,000 Ltr 5

VIETNAM
Working days in country 
Mon • Tue • Wed • Thurs • Fri

UTC 
+7 hr

Port Product Supply Minimum Notice Notes
Availability Mode Quantity Time

per delivery full working days

Da Nang  
Core

10 drums 7

Haiphong  
Core

10 drums 12

Ho Chi Minh City  
Core

10 drums 3

Nha Trang  
Core

10 drums 5

Vung Tau  
Core

10 drums 5

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    61



LENOL continuously strives to expand our supply footprint, 
in order to meet our current and future customers’ needs.  
If you require us to supply your vessel at a port which is 
not yet listed in the LENOL Global Service Guide, we will 
do our best to arrange delivery at your preferred location.   
Please keep in mind that this process takes more time than 
organising a regular delivery at one of our contract ports. 

Therefore, your purchase order should reach your local 
LENOL order contact earlier than the standard notice time. 
Any additional costs will be provided by the order manager 
during the order process.

Additional ports

TRIBOCARE is our experienced laboratory partner cover- 
ing all used oil analysis and condition monitoring require- 
ments. To order additional sample bottle kits for sending  
used oil samples to the TRIBOCARE laboratory for analysis, 
please email your request to orders@lenolmarine.com. 
Your purchase order should contain as much detail as  
possible, but must definitely include the following:

	 Full delivery details including agent’s contact name, 		
	 telephone number and email address

	 Date required 
 

	 Number of sample bottle kits required  

	 (one kit contains 12 sample bottles)
	 Email address of the person who should  

	 receive the report

Please note: 

	 Allow 5 days lead time from the time an order 		
	 is placed to delivery on board.

	 Please refer to the latest edition of the LENOL 		
	 Price List for currently applicable prices. 

Sample Bottle Kits

On-board test kits bring analysis equipment on board of 
the vessel and allow for a quick condition check of the  
lubricants in use. On-board testing is a valuable addition to 
regular used oil analysis in a laboratory, but cannot replace 
the much more reliable methods and condition monitoring 

options of the laboratory analysis. Further information on 
On-board test kits can be made available by your local  
LENOL order representative. To order an on-board test kit, 
please email your request to orders@lenolmarine.com

USED OIL ANALYSIS SERVICE

On-Board Test Kits

AVAILABILITY BY PORT    62



 
United Arab Emirates:
TRIBOCARE FZC 

A2-74 SAIF Zone
Sharjah, United Arab Emirates
Phone: +971 6 5528799
Email:	 info@tribocare.com

 
China:
TRIBOCARE Shanghai Co., Ltd. 

Room 202 Block 32, No. 3999 Xiupu Road 
Pudong District, Shanghai
China 201315
Phone: +86 21 68060880
Email:	 Shanghai@tribocare.com.cn

 
Singapore:
TRIBOCARE Pte. Ltd. 

32 Pandan Road
Singapore 609279
Phone: +65 6264 2840
Email:	 Singapore@tribocare.com

When shipping samples to the laboratory, please identify the laboratory in charge of your samples by the colour code of 
the area to determine the correct shipping address for your samples:

For more detailed information please refer to the shipping  
instructions included in the sample bottle kits. Analysis  
reports will normally be available within 3 working days  
of receipt of the samples in the laboratory. If for any reason  

you do not receive your analysis reports within that time  
please contact: 
 
info@tribocare.com or support@lenolmarine.com

USED OIL ANALYSIS SERVICE    63



Port Country Page

A

Aalborg Denmark 22

Aarhus Denmark 22

Aberdeen United Kingdom 55

Abu Dhabi United Arab Emirates 54

Adelaide Australia  13

Ajman United Arab Emirates 54

Albany Australia 12

Alcanar Spain 49

Alesund Norway 41

Alexandria Egypt 23

Algeciras Spain 49

Alicante Spain 49

Almeria Spain 49

Ambarli Turkey 53

Amsterdam Netherlands 39

Ancona Italy 32

Antofagasta Chile 17

Antwerp Belgium 15

Auckland New Zealand 40

Augusta Italy 32

Aveiro Portugal 44

Aviles Spain 49

Avonmouth United Kingdom 55

B

Bahia Blanca Argentina 12

Bahia Las Minas Panama 43

Balboa Panama 43

Balikpapan Indonesia 30

Baltimore (MD) USA – East Coast 57

Bandirma Turkey 53

Bangkok Thailand 52

Barcelona Spain 49

Batangas Philippines 44

Bayonne France 25

Bayou Quan China 17

Beaumont (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Beira Mozambique 39

Belawan Indonesia 30

Belfast United Kingdom 55

Bergen Norway 41

Beverwijk Netherlands 39

Bilbao Spain 49

Birkenhead United Kingdom 55

Bordeaux France 25

PORT INDEX
64



Port Country Page

Botany Bay Australia 13

Boston (MA) USA – East Coast 57

Boulogne France 25

Bourgas Bulgaria 16

Brake Germany 26

Bremen Germany 26

Bremerhaven Germany 26

Brest France 25

Brindisi Italy 32

Brisbane Australia 13

Brownsville (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Brunsbüttel Germany 26

Buenos Aires Argentina 12

Bunbury Australia 13

Busan South Korea 48

C

Cadiz Spain 49

Caen France 25

Calais France 25

Callao Peru 43

Campana Argentina 12

Caofeidian China 17

Cape Town South Africa 47

Cardiff United Kingdom 55

Cartagena Spain 49

Casablanca Morocco 38

Castellon Spain 49

Cebu Philippines 44

Ceuta Spain 49

Chalkis Greece 28

Changshu China 18

Changzhou China 18

Charleston (SC) USA – East Coast 57

Chattogram Bangladesh 15

Chennai India 30

Chiba Japan 33

Chioggia Italy 32

Chornomorsk Ukraine 54

Cienfuegos Cuba 20

Civitavecchia Italy 32

Coatzacoalcos Mexico 37

Colombo Sri Lanka 50

Constantza Romania 46

Copenhagen Denmark 22

Cork Ireland 31

Port Country Page

Corpus Christi  (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Cristobal Panama 43

Cuxhaven Germany 26

D

Daesan South Korea 48

Dalian China 18

Dalrymple Bay Australia 13

Damietta Egypt 23

Dammam Saudi Arabia 46

Dampier Australia 13

Da Nang Vietnam 61

Dongjiakou China 18

Delaware City (DE) USA – East Coast 58

Delfzijl Netherlands 39

Den Helder Netherlands 39

Dordrecht Netherlands 40

Dover United Kingdom 55

Drammen Norway 41

Dubai United Arab Emirates 54

Dublin Ireland 31

Dunkirk France 25

Durban South Africa 47

E

Elefsis Greece 28

Elnesvaagen Norway 41

Emden Germany 27

F

Falmouth United Kingdom 55

Fangchenggang China 18

Fawley United Kingdom 55

Felixstowe United Kingdom 55

Ferrol Spain 49

Flensburg Germany 27

Flushing Netherlands 40

Fos France 25

Fredericia Denmark 22

Freeport Bahamas 14

Freeport (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Fremantle Australia 13

Fujairah United Arab Emirates 54

Fukuyama Japan 33

Fuzhou China 18

G

Galle Sri Lanka 50

Galveston (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

PORT INDEX    65



Port Country Page

Immingham United Kingdom 56

Incheon South Korea 48

Inkoo Finland 24

Ipswich United Kingdom 56

Istanbul Turkey 53

Izmir Turkey 53

Izmit Turkey 53

J

Jacksonville (FL) USA – East Coast 58

Jakarta Indonesia 31

Jebal Ali United Arab Emirates 54

Jeddah Saudi Arabia 46

Jiangyin China 18

Jingjiang China 18

Jintang China 18

Jorf Lasfar Morocco 38

K

Kakinada India 30

Kakogawa Japan 33

Kalamata Greece 28

Kalundborg Denmark 22

Kanda Japan 34

Kandla India 30

Kaohsiung Taiwan 52

Karlskrona Sweden 51

Kashima Japan 34

Kawasaki Japan 34

Keelung Taiwan 52

Kemi Finland 24

Kerch Ukraine 54

Khor Fakkan United Arab Emirates 54

Kiel Germany 27

Kirkenes Norway 42

Klaipeda Lithuania 36

Kobe Japan 34

Koh Sichang Thailand 52

Koje South Korea 48

Kolkatta India 30

Komatsushima Japan 34

Koper Slovenia 47

Kotka Finland 24

Kristiansand S Norway 42

Kristiansund N Norway 42

Kuantan Malaysia 36

Kunsan South Korea 48

Port Country Page

Gavle Sweden 51

Gdansk Poland 44

Gdynia Poland 44

Geelong Australia 13

Genoa Italy 32

Geraldton Australia 13

Ghent Belgium 15

Gibraltar Gibraltar 28

Gijon Spain 49

Gioia Tauro Italy 32

Gladstone Australia 14

Glasgow United Kingdom 55

Gonfreville France 25

Goole United Kingdom 56

Gothenburg Sweden 51

Guangzhou China 18

Guayaquil Ecuador 22

Guaymas Mexico 37

Gulfport (MS) USA – Gulf Coast 59

H

Hachinohe Japan 33

Haiphong Vietnam 61

Hakodate Japan 33

Haldia India 30

Halifax Canada 16

Hamburg Germany 27

Hamina Finland 24

Harlingen Netherlands 40

Havana Cuba 21

Hay Point Australia 14

Helsingborg Sweden 51

Helsinki Finland 24

Heroya Norway 42

Hiroshima Japan 33

Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 61

Holyhead United Kingdom 56

Hong Kong Hong Kong 29

Houston (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Huanghua Gang China 18

Huelva Spain 49

Hull United Kingdom 56

I

Igoumenitsa Greece 28

Ijmuiden Netherlands 40

Imabari Japan 33

PORT INDEX    66



Port Country Page

Kure Japan 34

Kwangyang South Korea 48

Kwinana Australia 14

L

La Coruna Spain 49

Laem Chabang Thailand 52

Lagos Nigeria 41

Lagos Portugal 45

La Guaira Venezuela 61

La Pallice France 25

La Plata Argentina 12

La Rochelle France 25

La Spezia Italy 32

Laizhou China 18

Lake Charles (LA) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Lanshan China 18

Larnaca Cyprus 21

Larvik Norway 42

Las Palmas 
de Gran Canaria Canary Islands 17

Lavera France 25

Lavrion Greece 29

Lazaro Cardenas Mexico 37

Le Havre France 25

Leith United Kingdom 56

Lianyungang China 18

Liepaja Latvia 35

Limassol Cyprus 21

Lisbon Portugal 45

Liverpool United Kingdom 56

Livorno (Leghorn) Italy 32

London Area United Kingdom 56

Long Beach (CA) USA – West Coast 60

Longkou China 18

LOOP – Louisiana
Offshore Oil Port (LA) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Lorient France 25

Los Angeles (CA) USA – West Coast 60

Luanda Angola 12

Lübeck Germany 27

M

Machi Anchorage China 18

Mackay Australia 14

Makassar Indonesia 31

Malaga Spain 49

Port Country Page

Malmo Sweden 51

Manchester United Kingdom 56

Mangalia Romania 46

Mangalore India 30

Manila Philippines 44

Manzanillo (PAN) Panama 43

Manzanillo (MEX) Mexico 37

Map Ta Phut Thailand 52

Maputo Mozambique 39

Maracaibo Venezuela 61

Mariehamn Finland 24

Mariel Cuba 21

Marina Di Carrara Italy 32

Mariupol Ukraine 54

Marsaxlokk Malta 37

Marsden Point New Zealand 40

Marseilles France 25

Marugame Japan 34

Masan South Korea 48

Matanzas (Cuba) Cuba 21

Melbourne Australia 14

Mersin Turkey 53

Miami (FL) USA – East Coast 48

Middlesbrough United Kingdom 56

Milazzo Italy 32

Milford Haven United Kingdom 56

Mizushima Japan 34

Mo I Rana Norway 42

Mobile (AL) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Moerdijk Netherlands 40

Moji Japan 34

Mokpo South Korea 48

Monfalcone Italy 32

Mongstad Norway 42

Montevideo Uruguay 57

Montoir-De-Bretange France 25

Montreal Canada 16

Mossel Bay South Africa 47

Motril Spain 49

Mumbai India 30

Muscat Oman 42

Muuga Estonia 23

N

Naantali Finland 24

Nagoya Japan 34

PORT INDEX    67



Port Country Page

Pascagoula (MS) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Pasir Gudang Malaysia 36

Patras Greece 29

Pembroke Dock United Kingdom 56

Penang Malaysia 36

Penglai China 19

Perth Australia 14

Peterhead United Kingdom 56

Philadelphia (PA) USA – East Coast 58

Piombino Italy 32

Piraeus Greece 29

Plymouth United Kingdom 56

Pohang South Korea 48

Point Comfort (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Point Lisas Trinidad and Tobago 53

Police Poland 44

Pori Finland 24

Porsgrunn Norway 42

Port Angeles (WA) USA – West Coast 60

Port Arthur (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Port Canaveral (FL) USA – East Coast 58

Port Elizabeth South Africa 47

Port Elizabeth (NJ) USA – East Coast 58

Port Everglades (FL) USA – East Coast 58

Port Harcourt Nigeria 41

Port Hedland Australia 14

Port Hueneme (CA) USA – West Coast 60

Port Kembla Australia 14

Port Klang Malaysia 36

Port Louis Mauritius 37

Port Neches/
Nederland (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Port of Spain Trinidad and Tobago 53

Port Royal (SC) USA – East Coast 58

Port Said Egypt 23

Port-De-Bouc France 26

Portland (ME) USA – East Coast 58

Portland (OR) USA – West Coast 60

Porto Marghera Italy 32

Port-Saint-Louis-du-Rhone France 26

Portsmouth United Kingdom 57

Portsmouth (VA) USA – East Coast 58

Port-Vendres France 26

Porvoo Finland 24

Preveza Greece 29

Port Country Page

Nanjing China 18

Nantes France 25

Nantong China 18

Napier New Zealand 40

Naples Italy 32

Narvik Norway 42

Nassau Bahamas 14

Neapolis Greece 29

Necochea Argentina 12

New Orleans (LA) USA – Gulf Coast 59

New Plymouth New Zealand 40

New York (NY) USA – East Coast 58

Newcastle Australia 14

Newcastle upon Tyne United Kingdom 56

Newport United Kingdom 56

Nha Trang Vietnam 61

Nhava Sheva India 30

Nice France 26

Niigata Japan 34

Niihama Japan 34

Nikolaev Ukraine 54

Ningbo China 19

Norfolk (VA) USA – East Coast 58

Norrkoping Sweden 51

Nyborg Denmark 22

Nynashamn Sweden 51

O

Odense Denmark 22

Odessa Ukraine 54

Oita Japan 34

Onomichi Japan 34

Oporto Portugal 45

Osaka Japan 34

Oslo Norway 42

Ostend Belgium 15

Oulu Finland 24

Oxelosund Sweden 51

P

Paldiski Estonia 23

Palembang Indonesia 31

Palermo Italy 32

Panjang Indonesia 31

Papenburg Germany 27

Paranagua Brazil 15

Pasajes Spain 50

PORT INDEX    68



Port Country Page

Providence (RI) USA – East Coast 58

Puerto Cabello Venezuela 61

Puerto La Cruz Venezuela 61

Puerto Ordaz Venezuela 61

Punta Cardon/Amuay Venezuela 61

Pylos Greece 29

Pyongtaek South Korea 48

Q

Qingdao China 19

Qinhuangdao China 19

Quanzhou China 19

Quintero Chile 17

R

Ras Al Khaimah
(Mina Saqr) United Arab Emirates 55

Rauma Finland 24

Ravenna Italy 32

Redcar United Kingdom 56

Rendsburg Germany 27

Richards Bay South Africa 47

Riga Latvia 35

Rijeka Croatia 20

Rio de Janeiro Brazil 15

Rizhao China 19

Rochefort France 26

Rosario Argentina 13

Rostock Germany 27

Rotterdam Netherlands 40

Rouen France 26

S

Safi Morocco 38

Sagunto Spain 50

Saint Nazaire France 26

Salalah Oman 43

Saldanha Bay South Africa 47

Salerno Italy 33

Salina Cruz Mexico 38

San Diego (CA) USA – West Coast 60

San Francisco (CA) USA – West Coast 60

San Juan Puerto Rico 45

San Lorenzo Argentina 13

San Nicolas Argentina 13

San Pedro (CA) USA – West Coast 60

Santander Spain 50

Santa Cruz de Tenerife Canary Islands 17

Port Country Page

Santos Brazil 16

Sao Sebastiao Brazil 16

Savannah (GA) USA – East Coast 58

Savona Italy 33

Scheveningen Netherlands 40

Seattle (WA) USA – West Coast 60

Séte France 26

Setubal Portugal 45

Sevilla Spain 50

Shanghai China 19

Sharjah United Arab Emirates 55

Sheerness United Kingdom 57

Shekou China 19

Shibushi Japan 34

Shimizu Japan 34

Shimonoseki Japan 34

Sikka India 30

Sines Portugal 45

Singapore Singapore 46

Skagen Denmark 22

Sohar Oman 43

Southampton United Kingdom 57

Split Croatia 20

Sri Racha Thailand 52

Stade Germany 27

Stavanger Norway 42

Stockholm Sweden 51

Stralsund Germany 27

Suez Egypt 23

Sundsvall Sweden 51

Surabaya Indonesia 31

Swinoujscie Poland 44

Sydney Australia 14

Szczecin Poland 44

T

Tachibana Japan 35

Tacoma (WA) USA – West Coast 60

Tacoradi Ghana 28

Taicang China 19

Taichung Taiwan 52

Taizhou China 19

Tallin Estonia 23

Tampa (FL) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Tampico Mexico 38

Tanjung Pelepas Malaysia 36

PORT INDEX    69



Port Country Page

Walvis Bay Namibia 39

Warnemünde Germany 27

Wellington New Zealand 41

Whangarei New Zealand 41

Wilhelmshaven Germany 27

Willemstad Curacao 21

Wilmington (CA) USA – West Coast 60

Wilmington (DE) USA – East Coast 58

Wilmington (NC) USA – East Coast 58

Wismar Germany 27

Wolgast Germany 27

X

Xiachimen Anchorage China 19

Xiamen China 19

Xinsha China 19

Y

Yanbu Saudi Arabia 46

Yangjiang China 19

Yangshan China 19

Yangzhou China 19

Yantai China 19

Yokkaichi Japan 35

Yokohama Japan 35

Yokosuka Japan 34

Yosu South Korea 48

Yuzhnyy Ukraine 54

Z

Zeebrugge Belgium 15

Zhangjiagang China 20

Zhangzhou China 20

Zhanjiang China 20

Zhenjiang China 20

Zhoushan China 20

Port Country Page

Taranto Italy 33

Tarragona Spain 50

Tauranga New Zealand 40

Teesport United Kingdom 57

Tema Ghana 28

Terneuzen Netherlands 40

Texas City (TX) USA – Gulf Coast 59

Thessaloniki Greece 29

Tianjin China 19

Tilbury United Kingdom 57

Tokuyama Japan 35

Tokyo Japan 35

Topolobampo Mexico 38

Townsville Australia 14

Toyohashi Japan 35

Travemünde Germany 27

Trieste Italy 33

Trois Rivieres Canada 16

Tromso Norway 42

Tsuneishi Japan 35

Turku Finland 24

Tuxpan Mexico 38

U

Ube Japan 35

Uddevalla Sweden 51

Ulsan South Korea 48

Umm al Qaiwain United Arab Emirates 55

V

Vaasa Finland 24

Vacamonte Panama 43

Vado Ligure Italy 33

Valencia Spain 50

Valletta Malta 37

Valparaiso Chile 17

Vancouver Canada 16

Varna Bulgaria 16

Venice Italy 33

Ventspils Latvia 35

Veracruz Mexico 38

Vigo Spain 50

Visakhapatnam India 30

Volos Greece 29

Vung Tau Vietnam 61

W

Wakayama Japan 35

PORT INDEX    70




